

LAK Erie Street Reconstruction, PID 109310, Bid Opening January 28, 2020

(1) Ref. Item No.	(1A) ODOT CMS Item Ref.	(1B) ODOT Item Extension	(2) Item Description	(3) Quantity	(4) Unit	ENG. EST. Total (Sum of Labor & Material)	ENG. EST. Total Extended Informal Price in Figures	C.A. Agresta Construction 4186 Greenvale Road, South Euclid, OH 44121 (P)216.382.2525 (F)216.382.7678					Catts Construction, Inc 21223 Aurora Road, Warrensville Hts., OH 44146 (P)440.540.4730 (F)440.540.4736					Tri Mor Corporation 8530 North Boyle Parkway, Twinsburg, OH 44087 (P)330.963.3101 (F)330.963.3097					Great Lakes Crushing, LTD 30831 Euclid Avenue, Willowick, OH 44092 (P)440.944.5500 (F)440.944.9999				
								UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT
								Quantity	LABOR	MATL	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MATL	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MATL	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MATL	TOTAL	
BASE BID																											
1	202	23000	PAVEMENT REMOVED	2,819	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$ 28,190.00	2,819	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$ 33,828.00	2,819	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$ 22,552.00	2,819	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$ 33,828.00	2,819	\$ 8.50	\$ -	\$ 8.50	\$ 23,961.50
2	202	30000	WALK REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	6,679	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$ 20,037.00	6,679	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,679.00	6,679	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,679.00	6,679	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$ 6,679.00	6,679	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,348.75
3	202	32000	CURB REMOVED	1,386	FT	\$10.00	\$ 13,860.00	1,386	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,158.00	1,386	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$ 9,702.00	1,386	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,386.00	1,386	\$ 1.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,772.00
4	202	98100	REMOVAL MISC.: BOLLARD REMOVED	3	EACH	\$11.00	\$ 33.00	3	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$ 150.00	3	\$48.00	\$0.00	\$48.00	\$ 144.00	3	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$ 150.00	3	\$ 90.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
5	202	38000	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	177	FT	\$4.00	\$ 708.00	177	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$ 531.00	177	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,947.00	177	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$ 265.50	177	\$ 9.60	\$ 6.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,832.00
6	202	58100	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	2	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	2	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	2	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	2	\$ 210.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
7	203	10000	EXCAVATION	427	CU YD	\$15.00	\$ 6,405.00	427	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$ 10,675.00	427	\$27.00	\$0.00	\$27.00	\$ 11,529.00	427	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$ 8,540.00	427	\$ 21.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,945.00
8	203	20000	EMBANKMENT	193	CU YD	\$20.00	\$ 3,860.00	193	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,930.00	193	\$52.00	\$0.00	\$52.00	\$ 10,036.00	193	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,895.00	193	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,860.00
9	606	15050	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	137.5	FT	\$40.00	\$ 5,500.00	138	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,437.50	138	\$16.00	\$12.00	\$28.00	\$ 3,850.00	138	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$26.00	\$ 3,575.00	138	\$ 34.80	\$ 23.20	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,975.00
10	606	15100	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	100	FT	\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00	100	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$28.00	\$ 2,800.00	100	\$18.00	\$14.00	\$32.00	\$ 3,200.00	100	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$29.00	\$ 2,900.00	100	\$ 36.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	606	26050	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE B	1	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	1	\$1,530.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,730.00	\$ 2,730.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,215.00	\$2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	1	\$ 720.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	606	26550	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$628.00	\$500.00	\$1,128.00	\$ 1,128.00	1	\$500.00	\$496.00	\$996.00	\$ 996.00	1	\$ 765.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
13	608	10000	4" CONCRETE WALK	6,465	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$ 64,650.00	6,465	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$ 38,790.00	6,465	\$3.20	\$2.00	\$5.20	\$ 33,618.00	6,465	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$ 38,790.00	6,465	\$ 3.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 40,406.25
14	608	52001	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	60	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$ 900.00	60	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$ 960.00	60	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$16.00	\$ 960.00	60	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,320.00	60	\$ 4.20	\$ 2.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00
15	659	00300	TOPSOIL	246	CU YD	\$20.00	\$ 4,920.00	246	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,150.00	246	\$19.00	\$16.00	\$35.00	\$ 8,610.00	246	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$35.00	\$ 8,610.00	246	\$ 18.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,380.00
16	659	10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,210	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$ 3,315.00	2,210	\$3.50	\$1.75	\$5.25	\$ 11,602.50	2,210	\$0.95	\$0.30	\$1.25	\$ 2,762.50	2,210	\$1.30	\$1.30	\$2.60	\$ 5,746.00	2,210	\$ 2.55	\$ 1.70	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,392.50
17	659	14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	111	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$ 111.00	111	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$ 111.00	111	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$ 111.00	111	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$ 111.00	111	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 333.00
18	659	20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.30	TON	\$600.00	\$ 180.00	0	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 150.00	0	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$ 0.30	0	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 150.00	0	\$ 570.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 285.00
19	659	31000	LIME	0.42	ACRE	\$150.00	\$ 63.00	0	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$ 84.00	0	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$ 0.42	0	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$ 336.00	0	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 52.50
20	659	35000	WATER	12	M GAL	\$6.00	\$ 72.00	12	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$ 600.00	12	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$ 12.00	12	\$37.50	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$ 900.00	12	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
21	605	06020	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	1,356	FT	\$10.00	\$ 13,560.00	1,356	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$ 16,272.00	1,356	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$11.00	\$ 14,916.00	1,356	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$ 13,560.00	1,356	\$ 9.60	\$ 6.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,696.00
22	611	00510	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	120	FT	\$20.00	\$ 2,400.00	120	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,440.00	120	\$7.50	\$6.50	\$14.00	\$ 1,680.00	120	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,440.00	120	\$ 12.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	611	03300	10" CONDUIT, TYPE C	4	FT	\$40.00	\$ 160.00	4	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	4	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$80.00	\$ 320.00	4	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$45.00	\$ 180.00	4	\$ 42.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00
24	611	04600	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	8	FT	\$60.00	\$ 480.00	8	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$ 560.00	8	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$ 520.00	8	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$ 640.00	8	\$ 48.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
25	611	04400	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	558	FT	\$75.00	\$ 41,850.00	558	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$ 39,060.00	558	\$49.00	\$40.00	\$89.00	\$ 49,662.00	558	\$42.50	\$42.50	\$85.00	\$ 47,430.00	558	\$ 30.60	\$ 20.40	\$ 51.00	\$ 28,458.00
26	611	05900	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	294	FT	\$90.00	\$ 26,460.00	294	\$41.00	\$35.00	\$76.00	\$ 22,344.00	294	\$64.00	\$30.00	\$94.00	\$ 27,636.00	294	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$ 26,460.00	294	\$ 33.60	\$ 22.40	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,464.00
27	611	98150	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	2	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	2	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	2	\$1,794.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,394.00	\$ 6,788.00	2	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	2	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	611	98180	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	7	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	7	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	7	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	7	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 19,950.00	7	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12,950.00
29	611	98470	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1	\$1,143.00	\$650.00	\$1,793.00	\$ 1,793.00	1	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	1	\$ 840.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
30	611	99574	MANHOLE, NO. 3	6	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	6	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 17,700.00	6	\$2,662.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,662.00	\$ 21,972.00	6	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	6	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
31	611	99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	5	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	5	\$425.00	\$150.00	\$575.00	\$ 2,875.00	5	\$220.00	\$225.00	\$445.00	\$ 2,225.00	5	\$ 255.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00
32	611	99820	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1,000	LB	\$1.50	\$ 1,500.00	1,000	\$0.20	\$1.10	\$1.30	\$ 1,300.00	1,000	\$0.25	\$1.10	\$1.35	\$ 1,350.00	1,000	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$ 1,500.00	1,000	\$ 0.90	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00
33	638	10800	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	3	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00	3	\$530.00	\$20.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00	3	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
34	301	46000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	410	CU YD	\$140.00	\$ 57,400.00	410	\$35.00	\$110.00	\$145.00	\$ 59,450.00	410	\$107.00	\$65.00	\$172.00	\$ 70,520.00	410	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$ 57,400.00	410	\$ 87.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 59,450.00
35	304	20000	AGGREGATE BASE, 6"	424	CU YD	\$65.00	\$ 27,560.00	424	\$14.00	\$46.00	\$60.00	\$ 25,440.00	424	\$23.00	\$42.00	\$65.00	\$ 27,560.00	424	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$68.00	\$ 28,832.00	424	\$ 31.20	\$ 20.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 22,048.00
36	407	10000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	246	GAL	\$3.00	\$ 738.00	246	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$ 738.00	246	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$ 738.00	246	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$3.75	\$ 922.50	246	\$ 1.92	\$ 1.28	\$ 3.20	\$

LAK Erie Street Reconstruction, PID 109310, Bid Opening January 28, 2020

(1) Ref. Item No.	(1A) ODOT CMS Item Ref.	(1B) ODOT Item Extension	(2) Item Description	(3) Quantity	(4) Unit	ENG. EST. Total (Sum of Labor & Material)	ENG. EST. Total Extended Informal Price in Figures	C.A. Agresia Construction 4186 Greenvale Road, South Euclid, OH 44121 (P)216.382.2525 (F)216.382.7678					Catts Construction, Inc 21223 Aurora Road, Warrensville His., OH 44146 (P)440.540.4730 (F)440.540-4736					Tri Mor Corporation 8530 North Boyle Parkway, Twinsburg, OH 44087 (P)330.963.3101 (F)330.963.3097					Great Lakes Crushing, LTD 30831 Euclid Avenue, Willowak, OH 44092 (P)440.944.5500 (F)440.944.9999											
								UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT							
								Quantity	LABOR	MATL	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MATL	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MATL	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MATL	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MATL	TOTAL			
40	452	12010	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	200	SY	\$85.00	\$ 17,000.00	200	\$38.00	\$39.00	\$77.00	\$ 15,400.00	200	\$37.00	\$31.00	\$68.00	\$ 13,600.00	200	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$ 16,000.00	200	\$ 49.20	\$ 32.80	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,400.00							
41	609	24510	CURB, TYPE 4-C	20	FT	\$30.00	\$ 600.00	20	\$11.00	\$5.00	\$16.00	\$ 320.00	20	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$36.00	\$ 720.00	20	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00							
42	609	26000	CURB, TYPE 6	1,478	FT	\$22.00	\$ 32,516.00	1,478	\$11.00	\$5.00	\$16.00	\$ 23,648.00	1,478	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$16.00	\$ 23,648.00	1,478	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$ 23,648.00	1,478	\$ 13.20	\$ 8.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,516.00							
43	875	10000	LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE	190	LB	\$2.00	\$ 380.00	190	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$ 760.00	190	\$2.75	\$2.00	\$4.75	\$ 902.50	190	\$4.00	\$3.50	\$7.50	\$ 1,425.00	190	\$ 6.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00							
44	611	00900	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	50	FT	\$24.00	\$ 1,200.00	50	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	50	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$ 125.00	50	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	50	\$ 21.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00							
45	611	01100	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	50	FT	\$18.00	\$ 900.00	50	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	50	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$ 125.00	50	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	50	\$ 21.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00							
46	611	01800	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	50	FT	\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	50	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	50	\$0.75	\$3.50	\$4.25	\$ 212.50	50	\$37.50	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	50	\$ 25.20	\$ 16.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00							
47	611	02000	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	50	FT	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	50	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	50	\$0.75	\$3.50	\$4.25	\$ 212.50	50	\$37.50	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$ 3,750.00	50	\$ 25.20	\$ 16.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00							
48	630	02100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	38.5	FT	\$10.00	\$ 385.00	39	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$ 385.00	39	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$ 423.50	39	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$ 616.00	39	\$ 7.20	\$ 4.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 462.00							
49	630	03100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	68.0	FT	\$11.00	\$ 748.00	68	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$ 680.00	68	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$13.00	\$ 884.00	68	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$ 952.00	68	\$ 7.20	\$ 4.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 816.00							
50	630	08510	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	13.0	FT	\$12.00	\$ 156.00	13	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$ 130.00	13	\$7.25	\$7.00	\$14.25	\$ 185.25	13	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$ 208.00	13	\$ 7.20	\$ 4.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 156.00							
51	630	80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	55.7	SQ FT	\$20.00	\$ 1,114.00	56	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$ 891.20	56	\$12.00	\$11.00	\$23.00	\$ 1,281.10	56	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,559.60	56	\$ 10.80	\$ 7.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,002.60							
52	630	80500	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	1	EACH	\$120.00	\$ 120.00	1	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	1	\$121.00	\$110.00	\$231.00	\$ 231.00	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	1	\$ 90.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00							
53	630	85000	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	7	EACH	\$25.00	\$ 175.00	7	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$ 175.00	7	\$29.00	\$0.00	\$29.00	\$ 203.00	7	\$17.00	\$0.00	\$17.00	\$ 119.00	7	\$ 21.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00							
54	630	86002	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	6	EACH	\$20.00	\$ 120.00	6	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$ 150.00	6	\$41.00	\$0.00	\$41.00	\$ 246.00	6	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$11.00	\$ 66.00	6	\$ 21.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00							
55	630	87500	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	7	EACH	\$25.00	\$ 175.00	7	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$ 175.00	7	\$24.00	\$0.00	\$24.00	\$ 168.00	7	\$31.00	\$0.00	\$31.00	\$ 217.00	7	\$ 21.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00							
56	646	00290	CENTER LINE	0.15	MI	\$5,500.00	\$ 825.00	0	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	0	\$8,844.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,844.00	\$ 2,226.60	0	\$8,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 1,755.00	0	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,725.00							
57	646	00490	STOP LINE	43	FT	\$15.00	\$ 645.00	43	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$ 645.00	43	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$18.00	\$ 774.00	43	\$17.00	\$5.00	\$22.00	\$ 946.00	43	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,075.00							
58	646	10500	CROSSWALK LINE	90	FT	\$10.00	\$ 900.00	90	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$8.00	\$ 720.00	90	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$ 900.00	90	\$13.00	\$3.50	\$16.50	\$ 1,485.00	90	\$ 7.20	\$ 4.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00							
59	646	00990	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	2	EACH	\$620.00	\$ 1,240.00	2	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	2	\$530.00	\$300.00	\$830.00	\$ 1,660.00	2	\$520.00	\$300.00	\$820.00	\$ 1,640.00	2	\$ 510.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00							
60	614	11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$18,500.00	\$0.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	1	\$5,100.00	\$0.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.72	\$ 5,000.48	\$ 12,501.20	\$ 12,501.20							
61	624	10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$14,800.80	\$0.00	\$14,800.80	\$ 14,800.80	1	\$19,300.00	\$0.00	\$19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	1	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00							
62	623	10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$3,087.00	\$0.00	\$3,087.00	\$ 3,087.00	1	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00							
Base Bid (Items 1 - 62)								\$	\$564,781.00		Base Bid					484,744.00	Base Bid					493,296.17	Base Bid					495,333.60	Base Bid					499,515.50
Errors in Document								no		Errors in Document					no		Errors in Document					no		Errors in Document					no					
Bid Guarantee & Contract Bond Amount								yes		Bid Guarantee & Contract Bond Amount					yes		Bid Guarantee & Contract Bond Amount					yes		Bid Guarantee & Contract Bond Amount					yes					
Surety Licensed in Ohio								yes		Surety Licensed in Ohio					yes		Surety Licensed in Ohio					-		Surety Licensed in Ohio					-					
Circular 570								yes		Circular 570					yes		Circular 570					-		Circular 570					-					
Addenda Received								N/A		Addenda Received					N/A		Addenda Received					N/A		Addenda Received					N/A					
Signatures (Officer of Co., Witness & Seal)								yes		Signatures (Officer of Co., Witness & Seal)					yes		Signatures (Officer of Co., Witness & Seal)					-		Signatures (Officer of Co., Witness & Seal)					-					
Federal ID Number Provided								yes		Federal ID Number Provided					yes		Federal ID Number Provided					-		Federal ID Number Provided					-					
Address, Phone & Fax Numbers								yes		Address, Phone & Fax Numbers					yes		Address, Phone & Fax Numbers					-		Address, Phone & Fax Numbers					-					
make sure NO "exceptions", etc.)								ok		make sure NO "exceptions", etc.)					ok		make sure NO "exceptions", etc.)					ok		make sure NO "exceptions", etc.)					ok					
Manufactures Materials								N/A		Manufactures Materials					N/A		Manufactures Materials					-		Manufactures Materials					-					
Experience Record / Bidder Qualification								yes		Experience Record / Bidder Qualification					yes		Experience Record / Bidder Qualification					-		Experience Record / Bidder Qualification					-					
Bid Form Mathematics								ok		Bid Form Mathematics					ok		Bid Form Mathematics					ok		Bid Form Mathematics					ok					
Noncollusion Affidavit								yes		Noncollusion Affidavit					yes		Noncollusion Affidavit					-		Noncollusion Affidavit					-					
Subcontractor List								yes		Subcontractor List					yes		Subcontractor List					-		Subcontractor List					-					
% of Work Retained by Prime								53.84%		% of Work Retained by Prime					75.0%		% of Work Retained by Prime					-		% of Work Retained by Prime					-					
Listed on State Findings for Recovery								no		Listed on State Findings for Recovery					no		Listed on State Findings for Recovery					-		Listed on State Findings for Recovery					-					
Listed on System for Award Management (SAM.gov)								no		Listed on System for Award Management (SAM.gov)					no		Listed on System for Award Management (SAM.gov)					-		Listed on System for Award Management (SAM.gov)					-					
Ohio DOT Prequalified Contractor								yes		Ohio DOT Prequalified Contractor					yes		Ohio DOT Prequalified Contractor					-		Ohio DOT Prequalified Contractor					-					
EEO Certification Form								yes		EEO Certification Form					yes		EEO Certification Form					-		EEO Certification Form					-					
References Checked								yes		References Checked					yes		References Checked					no		References Checked					no					

LAK Erie Street Reconstruction, PID 109310, Bid Opening January 28, 2020

(1) Ref. Item No.	(1A) ODOT CMS Item Ref.	(1B) ODOT Item Extension	(2) Item Description	(3) Quantity	(4) Unit	Karvo Companies Inc 4524 Hudson Drive, Stow, OH 44224 (P)330.929.9616 (F)330.929.9620					Terraco Construction Company 3965 Pearl Road, Cleveland OH 44109 (P)3216.739.3170 (F)216.39.3169					S.E.T., Inc 235 E. Water St., Lowellville, OH 44436 (P)330.536.6724 (F)330.536.8274				
						UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT
						Quantity	LABOR	MAT'L	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MAT'L	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MAT'L	TOTAL	
BASE BID																				
1	202	23000	PAVEMENT REMOVED	2,819	SQ YD	2,819	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$ 28,190.00	2,819	\$9.60	\$0.00	\$9.60	\$ 27,062.40	2,819	\$12.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$ 33,828.00
2	202	30000	WALK REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	6,679	SQ FT	6,679	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.75	\$ 5,009.25	6,679	\$0.75	\$0.00	\$0.75	\$ 5,009.25	6,679	\$1.40	\$0.00	\$1.40	\$ 9,350.60
3	202	32000	CURB REMOVED	1,386	FT	1,386	\$3.25	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$ 4,504.50	1,386	\$4.55	\$0.00	\$4.55	\$ 6,306.30	1,386	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,930.00
4	202	98100	REMOVAL MISC.: BOLLARD REMOVED	3	EACH	3	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$ 225.00	3	\$63.60	\$0.00	\$63.60	\$ 190.80	3	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$ 525.00
5	202	38000	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	177	FT	177	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$ 531.00	177	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$ 265.50	177	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$ 265.50
6	202	58100	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	2	EACH	2	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$ 550.00	2	\$576.80	\$0.00	\$576.80	\$ 1,153.60	2	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
7	203	10000	EXCAVATION	427	CU YD	427	\$29.50	\$0.00	\$29.50	\$ 12,596.50	427	\$33.65	\$5.00	\$38.65	\$ 16,503.55	427	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,405.00
8	203	20000	EMBANKMENT	193	CU YD	193	\$29.50	\$0.00	\$29.50	\$ 5,693.50	193	\$10.15	\$10.15	\$20.30	\$ 3,917.90	193	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,737.00
9	606	15050	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	137.5	FT	138	\$10.10	\$10.10	\$20.20	\$ 2,777.50	138	\$10.25	\$15.00	\$25.25	\$ 3,471.88	138	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$27.00	\$ 3,712.50
10	606	15100	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS	100	FT	100	\$12.80	\$10.00	\$22.80	\$ 2,280.00	100	\$14.10	\$15.00	\$29.10	\$ 2,910.00	100	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	606	26050	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE B	1	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00	1	\$1,220.75	\$1,215.00	\$2,435.75	\$ 2,435.75	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	606	26550	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	1	EACH	1	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	1	\$503.05	\$503.00	\$1,006.05	\$ 1,006.05	1	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
13	608	10000	4" CONCRETE WALK	6,465	SQ FT	6,465	\$4.30	\$2.30	\$6.60	\$ 42,669.00	6,465	\$3.95	\$1.80	\$5.75	\$ 37,173.75	6,465	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$ 32,325.00
14	608	52001	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	60	SQ FT	60	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,500.00	60	\$25.92	\$7.18	\$33.10	\$ 1,986.00	60	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	659	00300	TOPSOIL	246	CU YD	246	\$20.00	\$23.50	\$43.50	\$ 10,701.00	246	\$46.20	\$20.00	\$66.20	\$ 16,285.20	246	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$ 13,530.00
16	659	10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,210	SQ YD	2,210	\$0.00	\$0.73	\$0.73	\$ 1,613.30	2,210	\$1.07	\$0.38	\$1.45	\$ 3,204.50	2,210	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$ 11,050.00
17	659	14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	111	SQ YD	111	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$ 111.00	111	\$2.42	\$0.38	\$2.80	\$ 310.80	111	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$2.60	\$ 288.60
18	659	20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.30	TON	0	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$ 210.00	0	\$309.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,309.00	\$ 392.70	0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 300.00
19	659	31000	LIME	0.42	ACRE	0	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$ 0.84	0	\$30.90	\$100.00	\$130.90	\$ 54.98	0	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$ 42.00
20	659	35000	WATER	12	M GAL	12	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$ 3.00	12	\$3.10	\$10.00	\$13.10	\$ 157.20	12	\$1.00	\$0.20	\$1.20	\$ 14.40
21	605	06020	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	1,356	FT	1,356	\$4.00	\$9.00	\$13.00	\$ 17,628.00	1,356	\$7.86	\$7.39	\$15.25	\$ 20,679.00	1,356	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$12.00	\$ 16,272.00
22	611	00510	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	120	FT	120	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,200.00	120	\$15.12	\$7.83	\$22.95	\$ 2,754.00	120	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	611	03300	10" CONDUIT, TYPE C	4	FT	4	\$143.00	\$107.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	4	\$98.62	\$38.78	\$137.40	\$ 549.60	4	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$ 320.00
24	611	04600	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	8	FT	8	\$72.00	\$58.00	\$130.00	\$ 1,040.00	8	\$50.27	\$14.33	\$64.60	\$ 516.80	8	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$55.00	\$ 440.00
25	611	04400	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	558	FT	558	\$41.00	\$53.00	\$94.00	\$ 52,452.00	558	\$57.13	\$27.57	\$84.70	\$ 47,262.60	558	\$45.00	\$60.00	\$105.00	\$ 58,590.00
26	611	05900	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	294	FT	294	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$ 20,580.00	294	\$37.19	\$20.76	\$57.95	\$ 17,037.30	294	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$ 36,750.00
27	611	98150	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	2	EACH	2	\$975.00	\$2,175.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	2	\$2,499.92	\$1,551.78	\$4,051.70	\$ 8,103.40	2	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
28	611	98180	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	7	EACH	7	\$1,096.00	\$1,604.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	7	\$2,415.93	\$876.47	\$3,292.40	\$ 23,046.80	7	\$1,900.00	\$350.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00
29	611	98470	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	1	EACH	1	\$581.00	\$849.00	\$1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00	1	\$1,743.97	\$514.73	\$2,258.70	\$ 2,258.70	1	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
30	611	99574	MANHOLE, NO. 3	6	EACH	6	\$1,430.00	\$1,970.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	6	\$1,948.53	\$1,366.67	\$3,315.20	\$ 19,891.20	6	\$1,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 17,700.00
31	611	99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	5	\$600.00	\$240.00	\$840.00	\$ 4,200.00	5	\$251.33	\$40.17	\$291.50	\$ 1,457.50	5	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	611	99820	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	1,000	LB	1,000	\$0.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$ 1,250.00	1,000	\$0.35	\$1.10	\$1.45	\$ 1,450.00	1,000	\$1.00	\$0.40	\$1.40	\$ 1,400.00
33	638	10800	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	3	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$80.00	\$330.00	\$ 990.00	3	\$114.15	\$114.15	\$228.30	\$ 684.90	3	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$ 660.00
34	301	46000	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	410	CU YD	410	\$23.00	\$122.00	\$145.00	\$ 59,450.00	410	\$80.15	\$80.20	\$160.35	\$ 65,743.50	410	\$36.00	\$100.00	\$136.00	\$ 55,760.00
35	304	20000	AGGREGATE BASE, 6"	424	CU YD	424	\$24.00	\$46.00	\$70.00	\$ 29,680.00	424	\$36.41	\$39.59	\$76.00	\$ 32,224.00	424	\$43.00	\$20.00	\$63.00	\$ 26,712.00
36	407	10000	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	246	GAL	246	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$ 492.00	246	\$1.70	\$1.50	\$3.20	\$ 787.20	246	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$ 984.00
37	441	10100	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG70-22M	102	CU YD	102	\$43.00	\$157.00	\$200.00	\$ 20,400.00	102	\$111.15	\$112.20	\$223.35	\$ 22,781.70	102	\$58.00	\$200.00	\$258.00	\$ 26,316.00
38	441	50200	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	119	CU YD	119	\$33.00	\$127.00	\$160.00	\$ 19,040.00	119	\$91.55	\$90.40	\$181.95	\$ 21,652.05	119	\$42.00	\$180.00	\$222.00	\$ 26,418.00
39	452	10010	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	190	SY	190	\$31.00	\$28.00	\$59.00	\$ 11,210.00	190	\$39.85	\$28.70	\$68.55	\$ 13,024.50	190	\$30.00	\$18.00	\$48.00	\$ 9,120.00

LAK Erie Street Reconstruction, PID 109310, Bid Opening January 28, 2020

(1) Ref. Item No.	(1A) ODOT CMS Item Ref.	(1B) ODOT Item Extension	(2) Item Description	(3) Quantity	(4) Unit	Karvo Companies Inc 4524 Hudson Drive, Stow, OH 44224 (P)330.929.9616 (F)330.929.9620					Terrace Construction Company 3965 Pearl Road, Cleveland OH 44109 (P)3216.739.3170 (F)216.39.3169					S.E.T., Inc. 235 E. Water St., Lowellville, OH 44436 (P)330.536.6724 (F)330.536.8274				
						UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICES				BID AMOUNT
						Quantity	LABOR	MAT'L	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MAT'L	TOTAL		Quantity	LABOR	MAT'L	TOTAL	
40	452	12010	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	200	SY	200	\$30.00	\$36.00	\$66.00	\$ 13,200.00	200	\$44.71	\$35.49	\$80.20	\$ 16,040.00	200	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00
41	609	24510	CURB, TYPE 4-C	20	FT	20	\$24.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	20	\$20.65	\$12.25	\$32.90	\$ 658.00	20	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$22.00	\$ 440.00
42	609	26000	CURB, TYPE 6	1,478	FT	1,478	\$12.00	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$ 23,648.00	1,478	\$9.31	\$5.19	\$14.50	\$ 21,431.00	1,478	\$12.00	\$6.00	\$18.00	\$ 26,604.00
43	875	10000	LONGITUDINAL JOINT ADHESIVE	190	LB	190	\$1.90	\$0.60	\$2.50	\$ 475.00	190	\$3.20	\$0.00	\$3.20	\$ 608.00	190	\$5.00	\$4.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,710.00
44	611	00900	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	50	FT	50	\$11.00	\$14.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	50	\$8.05	\$7.50	\$15.55	\$ 777.50	50	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00
45	611	01100	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	50	FT	50	\$11.00	\$9.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	50	\$5.05	\$6.50	\$11.55	\$ 577.50	50	\$18.00	\$4.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,100.00
46	611	01800	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	50	FT	50	\$11.00	\$19.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	50	\$12.50	\$12.50	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	50	\$19.00	\$9.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,400.00
47	611	02000	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	50	FT	50	\$11.00	\$14.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	50	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	50	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00
48	630	02100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	38.5	FT	39	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$ 385.00	39	\$7.85	\$7.50	\$15.35	\$ 590.98	39	\$7.00	\$4.00	\$11.00	\$ 423.50
49	630	03100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	68.0	FT	68	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$ 680.00	68	\$6.00	\$7.50	\$13.50	\$ 918.00	68	\$7.00	\$4.00	\$11.00	\$ 748.00
50	630	08510	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	13.0	FT	13	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$ 130.00	13	\$8.40	\$7.50	\$15.90	\$ 206.70	13	\$7.00	\$4.00	\$11.00	\$ 143.00
51	630	80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	55.7	SQ FT	56	\$5.95	\$10.00	\$15.95	\$ 888.42	56	\$13.45	\$13.40	\$26.85	\$ 1,495.55	56	\$10.00	\$7.00	\$17.00	\$ 946.90
52	630	80500	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	1	EACH	1	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$125.00	\$ 125.00	1	\$67.20	\$65.20	\$132.40	\$ 132.40	1	\$80.00	\$55.00	\$135.00	\$ 135.00
53	630	85000	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	7	EACH	7	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$ 175.00	7	\$15.90	\$0.00	\$15.90	\$ 111.30	7	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$ 210.00
54	630	86002	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	6	EACH	6	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$ 150.00	6	\$10.60	\$0.00	\$10.60	\$ 63.60	6	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$ 180.00
55	630	87500	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	7	EACH	7	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$ 175.00	7	\$29.40	\$0.00	\$29.40	\$ 205.80	7	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00
56	646	00290	CENTER LINE	0.15	MI	0	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 1,875.00	0	\$5,139.65	\$6,213.00	\$11,352.65	\$ 1,702.90	0	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 1,725.00
57	646	00490	STOP LINE	43	FT	43	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$ 645.00	43	\$11.20	\$10.00	\$21.20	\$ 911.60	43	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$22.00	\$ 946.00
58	646	10500	CROSSWALK LINE	90	FT	90	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$ 720.00	90	\$5.90	\$10.00	\$15.90	\$ 1,431.00	90	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$16.00	\$ 1,440.00
59	646	00990	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	2	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	2	\$389.25	\$405.00	\$794.25	\$ 1,588.50	2	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00
60	614	11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	1	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	1	\$10,249.25	\$2,500.00	\$12,749.25	\$ 12,749.25	1	\$10,500.00	\$0.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
61	624	10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$22,627.85	\$0.00	\$22,627.85	\$ 22,627.85	1	\$40,475.00	\$0.00	\$40,475.00	\$ 40,475.00
62	623	10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LUMP	1	\$8,720.00	\$0.00	\$8,720.00	\$ 8,720.00	1	\$12,660.00	\$0.00	\$12,660.00	\$ 12,660.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

Base Bid (Items 1 - 62)

	504,763.81	531,440.27	555,122.00
Base Bid	504,763.81	531,440.27	555,122.00
Errors in Document	no	no	no
Bid Guarantee & Contract Bond Amount	yes	yes	yes
Surety Licensed in Ohio	-	-	-
Circular 570	-	-	-
Addenda Received	N/A	N/A	N/A
Signatures (Officer of Co., Witness & Seal)	-	-	-
Federal ID Number Provided	-	-	-
Address, Phone & Fax Numbers	-	-	-
make sure NO "exceptions", etc.)	ok	ok	ok
Manufactures Materials	-	-	-
Experience Record / Bidder Qualification	-	-	-
Bid Form Mathematics	ok	ok	ok
Noncollusion Affidavit	-	-	-
Subcontractor List	-	-	-
% of Work Retained by Prime	-	-	-
Listed on State Findings for Recovery	-	-	-
Listed on System for Award Management (SAM.gov)	-	-	-
Ohio DOT Prequalified Contractor	-	-	-
EEO Certification Form	-	-	-
References Checked	no	no	no